TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-17

December 17, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALONZO, David

CARDOSO, Guadalupe

GAONA-WILSON, Esther

GRAHAM, Carolyn

JINDRA, Annie

NUNEZ, Ruben

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Home Hospital
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

12/13/19

12/9/19

12/17/19

12/18/19

12/1/19

2019-20 School Year

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:
Cottonwood School
WOLF, Carly

Athletics:

Diamond Valley Middle School
REESE, Rochelle

Hamilton K-8

FOGLE, Lance

GWYN, Wesley K.

PARSONS, Monica
PARSONS, Monica

SATTERFIELD, Geoffrey
West Valley High School

EL-SAYAD, Ahmed
NUNEZ, Ruben

Yearbook

Spring Season - Track

Fall Season - Boys Soccer

Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball

Spring Season - Girls Softball
Spring Season - Track & Field

Winter Season - Flag Football

Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Track & Field

1/6/20-6/1/20

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year

2019-20 School Year
2019-20 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-17

December 17, 2019

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Department Chairs:
Acacia Middle School
MOORE, Corina

Helen Hunt Jackson
KINGSBERG, Rosemarie
SCHMIDT, Russell

Sixth Period Assignments:
Cottonwood School
SHAW-JUAREZ, Lynelle

Diamond Valley Middle School
MARTINEZ, Jennifer
VILLA, Daniel

Hamilton High School
Brown, Susan

Hemet High School
BROWN, Lindsay
GREGOVICH, Dennis
SALSGIVER, Ashley
STEENBOCK, Cassidy
WALSH, James
WELLS, Jared
WHALEN, Kevin

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BERGMANN, John
BROWN, Christina
CIAMPA, Stacy
ELSMORE, Benjamin
LEWIS, Carol
MCCALLISTER, Andrew
MUHAREB, Samia
NEWMAN, Jared

RICE, Jenny
SULLIVAN, Kelly

Tahquitz High School
CORCORAN, Lee
DUGGINS, Kelly
PORTER, Tina
PRICKETT, Jeffrey
RAMSEY, Heather
RICKS, Jody
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur

Electives

English
Social Studies

READ 180

Study Skills
Math

BARR/Alternative to Suspension

Student Leadership
Physical Education
Agriculture
Agriculture

Mock Trial
College/Career

AP Government

Social Studies
English Language
ATS

English 3D

AVID

Social Studies
Social Studies
Physical Education
English Language
English Language

Art

BARR Coordinator
English

Math

Social Studies

Physical Education
Alternative to Suspension
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10/7/19-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20

11/10/19-12/20/19
8/6/19-11/9/19

1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

10/25/19-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
10/25/19-61/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
10/25/19-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20

1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20
1/6/20-6/1/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-17

December 17, 2019

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

ALLRED, Mary Secondary Teacher 12/3/19
Tahquitz High School

CROMWELL, Spencer Substitute Teacher 12/5/19
District Wide

CROSBY, Paris Secondary Teacher 12/4/19
Hamilton High

DIFANI, Julia Substitute Teacher 12/5/19
District Wide

GREEN, Jennifer Substitute Teacher 12/13/19
District Wide

HORNE, Spencer Substitute Teacher 12/5/19
District Wide

JONES, Erica Substitute Teacher 12/3/19
District Wide

JONES, Sharon Substitute Teacher 12/5/19
District Wide

KLIEWER, Scott Substitute Teacher 12/3/19
District Wide

LOWELL, Matthew Special Education Teacher 12/11/19
Hemet High School

MARTINEZ, Brionna Substitute Teacher 12/5/19
District Wide

MOND, Deanna Special Education Teacher 12/5/19
Hemet High School

SMITH, Chelsey Substitute Teacher 12/12/19
District Wide

[PROMOTION

HILL, Felice From: Elementary Teacher 1/6/20
McSweeny Elementary

To: Site Based Instructional Coach

Little Lake Elementary
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-17

December 17, 2019

[PROMOTION - cont.

COLLOPY, Michelle From: Substitute Teacher 1/6/20
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
McSweeny Elementary
|REASSIGNMENT
SINCLAIR, Jennifer From: Assistant Principal 12/2/19
Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Assistant Principal

Ramona Elementary

|REHIRE

GARCIA, Sabrina

KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

11/11/19

12/2/20

|RESIGNATION - EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School

6/1/20

|[RESIGNATION

BUTLER, Gina Substitute Teacher 12/2/19
District Wide

MARTINEZ, Adrian Substitute Teacher 11/18/19
District Based

MURRY, Jack Secondary Teacher 12/20/19
West Valley High School

RUVALCABA, Amado Elementary Music Teacher 12/20/19

District Based

[RETIREMENT

KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School
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6/2/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 19-17
December 17, 2019

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44861 - A substitute principal holding a valid teacher's credential of the same grade as the
school to be administered may be employed without meeting the requirements of Section 44860 to meet an
emergency for not more than five months of any school year. The following employee has met the
requirements of Education Code 44861 and thus requires Board approval for the 2019-2020 school year.

TRIMM JR., James Tahquitz High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 19-17
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