## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

## CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 19-17 December 17, 2019

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ALONZO, David	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/13/19
CARDOSO, Guadalupe	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/9/19
GAONA-WILSON, Esther	Home Hospital District Wide	12/17/19
GRAHAM, Carolyn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/18/19
JINDRA, Annie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/1/19
NUNEZ, Ruben	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Track & Field West Valley High School	2019-20 School Year
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors:		
Cottonwood School		
WOLF, Carly	Yearbook	1/6/20-6/1/20
Athletics:		
Diamond Valley Middle School		
REESE, Rochelle	Spring Season - Track	2019-20 School Year
Hamilton K-8		
FOGLE, Lance	Fall Season - Boys Soccer Fall Season - Boys Volleyball	2019-20 School Year 2019-20 School Year
GWYN, Wesley K.	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2019-20 School Year
PARSONS, Monica	Spring Season - Girls Softball	2019-20 School Year
PARSONS, Monica	Spring Season - Track & Field	2019-20 School Year
SATTERFIELD, Geoffrey	Winter Season - Flag Football	2019-20 School Year
West Valley High School		
EL-SAYAD, Ahmed	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2019-20 School Year
NUNEZ, Ruben	Spring Season - Track & Field	2019-20 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.	EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.				
Department Chairs: Acacia Middle School					
MOORE, Corina	Electives	10/7/19-6/1/20			
Helen Hunt Jackson KINGSBERG, Rosemarie	English	1/6/20-6/1/20			
SCHMIDT, Russell	Social Studies	1/6/20-6/1/20			
Sixth Period Assignments:					
Cottonwood School SHAW-JUAREZ, Lynelle	READ 180	1/6/20-6/1/20			
Diamond Valley Middle School MARTINEZ, Jennifer	Study Skillo	11/10/19-12/20/19			
VILLA, Daniel	Study Skills Math	8/6/19-11/9/19			
Hamilton High School					
Brown, Susan	BARR/Alternative to Suspension	1/6/20-6/1/20			
Hemet High School BROWN, Lindsay	Student Leadership	1/6/20-6/1/20			
GREGOVICH, Dennis	Physical Education	1/6/20-6/1/20			
SALSGIVER, Ashley	Agriculture	1/6/20-6/1/20			
STEENBOCK, Cassidy	Agriculture	1/6/20-6/1/20			
WALSH, James	Mock Trial	1/6/20-6/1/20			
WELLS, Jared	College/Career	1/6/20-6/1/20			
WHALEN, Kevin	AP Government	1/6/20-6/1/20			
Rancho Viejo Middle School					
BERGMANN, John	Social Studies	10/25/19-6/1/20			
BROWN, Christina	English Language	1/6/20-6/1/20			
CIAMPA, Stacy	ATS	1/6/20-6/1/20			
ELSMORE, Benjamin	English 3D AVID	1/6/20-6/1/20 1/6/20-6/1/20			
LEWIS, Carol MCCALLISTER, Andrew	Social Studies	10/25/19-61/20			
MUHAREB, Samia	Social Studies	1/6/20-6/1/20			
NEWMAN, Jared	Physical Education	1/6/20-6/1/20			
RICE, Jenny	English Language	10/25/19-6/1/20			
SULLIVAN, Kelly	English Language	1/6/20-6/1/20			
Tahquitz High School					
CORCORAN, Lee	Art	1/6/20-6/1/20			
DUGGINS, Kelly	BARR Coordinator	1/6/20-6/1/20			
PORTER, Tina	English Math	1/6/20-6/1/20			
PRICKETT, Jeffrey	Math Social Studies	1/6/20-6/1/20 1/6/20-6/1/20			
RAMSEY, Heather RICKS, Jody	Physical Education	1/6/20-6/1/20			
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur	Alternative to Suspension	1/6/20-6/1/20			
		1,0,20 0, 1,20			

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)		
ALLRED, Mary	Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	12/3/19
CROMWELL, Spencer	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/5/19
CROSBY, Paris	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High	12/4/19
DIFANI, Julia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/5/19
GREEN, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/13/19
HORNE, Spencer	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/5/19
JONES, Erica	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/19
JONES, Sharon	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/5/19
KLIEWER, Scott	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/19
LOWELL, Matthew	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	12/11/19
MARTINEZ, Brionna	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/5/19
MOND, Deanna	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	12/5/19
SMITH, Chelsey	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/19
PROMOTION		
HILL, Felice From	m: Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary Site Based Instructional Coach Little Lake Elementary	1/6/20

PROMOTION - cont.				
COLLOPY, Michelle	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher McSweeny Elementary	1/6/20	
REASSIGNMENT				
SINCLAIR, Jennifer	From: To:	Assistant Principal Rancho Viejo Middle School Assistant Principal Ramona Elementary	12/2/19	
REHIRE				
GARCIA, Sabrina		Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/11/19	
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/20	
<b>RESIGNATION - EARLY NOT</b>	IFICATI	ON OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN		
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy		Special Education Teacher West Valley High School	6/1/20	
RESIGNATION				
BUTLER, Gina		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/2/19	
MARTINEZ, Adrian		Substitute Teacher District Based	11/18/19	
MURRY, Jack		Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	12/20/19	
RUVALCABA, Amado		Elementary Music Teacher District Based	12/20/19	
RETIREMENT				
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelynn-Joy		Special Education Teacher West Valley High School	6/2/20	

## CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44861 - A substitute principal holding a valid teacher's credential of the same grade as the school to be administered may be employed without meeting the requirements of Section 44860 to meet an emergency for not more than five months of any school year. The following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44861 and thus requires Board approval for the 2019-2020 school year.

TRIMM JR., James

Tahquitz High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 19-17